CT-1000 HT
Extended Range Constant Temperature Bath
For Kinematic Viscosity from 25 °C to 200 °C
ASTM D445/D446, ISO 3104/3105
Product Features & Benefits
Precise & accurate temperature control
-- Temperature range: 25 °C to 200 °C*
-- Temperature accuracy: ± 0.01 °C from

directive (2006/95/EC); HI-POT (1900 VDC, 60 sec.);
ROHS
Ordering Information
CT-1000HT Extended Range Constant Temperature Bath consists of
the bath unit and viscometer port covers. Vicometer tubes, holders,
bath oil and thermometer sold separately.
Description Part #
120 VAC, 50/60 Hz 9726-A27
240 VAC, 50/60 Hz 9726-A29
Options
NOTE: Part numbers are listed below for field installable options.
Description Part #
Thermoelectric Bath Cooler (external)
CBC-100 with U.S. plug 9726-D05
CBC-100 with non-U.S. plug 9726-D10
Accessories & Consumables
Description Part #
Glass viscometers & holders various
Storage drawer 9726-A50
Port cover set (7 covers; 2 thermometer holders) 22.39
Bath oils
IBF oxidation resistant bath oil (22.7 L/6 gal) 9726-L20
Silicone bath oil, 10 cSt (18.9 L, 5 gal) 9726-L30
Silicone bath oil, 20 cSt (18.9 L, 5 gal) 9726-L33
Silicone bath oil, 50 cSt (18.9 L, 5 gal) 9726-L36
Silicone bath oil, 10 cSt (3.8 L, 1 gal) 9726-L37
Silicone bath oil, 20 cSt (3.8 L, 1 gal) 9726-L38
Silicone bath oil, 50 cSt (3.8 L, 1 gal) 9726-L39
Dostmann digital thermometer 61.5600
Standard thermometer probe 61.5601
CANNON pressure/vacuum pump 9726-L96
3VM vacuum manifold, 3 valves 9726-V10
4VM vacuum manifold, 4 valves 9726-V05
Neoprene vacuum tubing, 10 ft
(1/4 in bore x 5/8 in OD)
9726-V23
DVR-1000 (requires vacuum source)